

Summary

Yen (billions)

	Fiscal 2018 Three Months ended June 30, 2017	Fiscal 2017 Three Months ended June 30, 2016	Percentage 2018/2017
Net sales	1,865.3	1,774.8	105%
Domestic	849.0	828.3	102%
Overseas	1,016.3	946.5	107%
Operating profit	83.9 4.5%	71.8 4.0%	117%
Profit before income taxes	82.0 4.4%	74.6 4.2%	110%
Net profit	52.2 2.8%	34.2 1.9%	153%
Net profit attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders	48.8 2.6%	29.2 1.6%	167%
Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders			
Basic	20.91 yen	12.57 yen	8.34 yen
Diluted	20.90 yen	12.57 yen	8.33 yen

- Notes:
1. The Company's consolidated financial statements are prepared in conformity with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).
 2. Number of consolidated companies: 578 (including parent company)
Number of companies under the equity method: 91
 3. One ADS represents one share of common share. Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders per ADS is same amount as Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders.